503314634 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3361252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIODENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	08/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHONDIUM HOLDINGS LIMITED
Street Address:	4 SHEFFIELD STREET
City:	KATIKATI
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	3129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14404008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-808-5500

Email: patentmail@iphorgan.net **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL L. KENAGA Address Line 1: IPHORGAN LTD.

Address Line 2: 195 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD Address Line 4: **BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RDL 0041 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L. KENAGA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Kenaga/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Triodent_to_Rhondium#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035739 FRAME: 0558 503314634

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **Triodent Holdings Limited**, a New Zealand company citizen having a business address of 4 Sheffield Street, Katikati-3129, New Zealand (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) hereby assigns, nunc pro tunc, effective July 15, 2013, to **Rhondium Holdings Limited**, a New Zealand company having a business address of 4 Sheffield Street, Katikati-3129, New Zealand (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its entire right, title and interest in and to the following International Patent Applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and any national phase patent application based on these International Patent Applications:

- Infl. Appl. No. PCT/US2012/063098
 Entitled: An Improved Dental Material and Method Infl. Filing Date: November 1, 2012
- Intl. Appl. No. PCT/US2012/064452
 Entitled: Dental Restorative Material Capsule and Method of Use Intl. Filing Date: November 22, 2012
- Intl. Appl. No. PCT/US2013/043733
 Entitled: Dental Wedge with Asymmetric Sides Intl. Filing Date: May 31, 2013

28	August 2013	Triodent Holdings Limited	
Date		By: Simon P. McDonaid	
	Witnessed by:		
	Printed Name of W	/itness: SARANIVA SUKUMARR	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Page 1 of 1

Docket No. RDI. 0012 WO

RECORDED: 05/20/2015